



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40175 of 2025

Smt Sonee Devi
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Araf Khan, Lihazur Rahman Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

1. List the case on 18.12.2025 as fresh showing the name of Sri Jai Kishor Upadhyay, learned Standing Counsel for respondents.
2. Sri R.K. Pal, learned Standing Counsel shall also obtain instruction.

December 2, 2025
P.P.
(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)