



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40175 of 2025

Smt Sonee Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Araf Khan, Lihazur Rahman Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Jai Krishna Upadhyay

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel represents respondents No. 1 and 4. Shri Jai Krishna Upadhyay, learned Advocate represents respondents No. 2 and 3.
2. Issue notice to respondent No.5.
3. Steps for service be taken within a week.
4. All the respondents are directed to file their counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. List on 12.02.2026 in the top ten cases.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)

December 18, 2025

Nadeem