



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40175 of 2025

Smt Sonee Devi
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Araf Khan, Lihazur Rahman Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Jai Krishna Upadhyay

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

As prayed, list this case on **13.03.2026** in top ten cases.

February 12, 2026
SSharma

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)